FORM PTO-1596 (Rev. 6-93)	07-02-2002	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Y Jack and Hadellank Silice
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	1001/1909	
To the Honorable Commissioneւ or	raterits and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Standard Motor Products, Inc. 37-18 Northern Boulevard	.2-02	Name: General Electric Capital Corporation
Long Island City, NY 11101		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance:		Stroot Address: 900 Connecticut Avenue Two North
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 800 Connecticut Avenue, Two North
⊠ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City Norwells Ct. A. OT 71D 00054
Execution Date: May 14, 2002		City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06854
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application Number(s) or patent nu	. ,	
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	E A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
	Additional numbers attached	d? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and Address of party to who	om correspondence 6	Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be n	nailed:	
Name: Federal Research Corp.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:		P_{ij}
-		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Seventh Street	t, N.W., Suite 101 8.	Deposit account number:
City: Washington State:	DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
•		
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE
Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	(L) Unin 9	June 28, 2002
Daren J. Stamp Name of Person Signing		Signature Date 4
1 1	to be recorded with requ	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
07/03/2002 GTON11 00000069 5381966	Commissioner of Patents & Trade Washington, D.C	marks, box rasig
01 FC:381 40.00 OF	•/	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 013029 FRAME: 0816

SUPPLEMENTAL PATENT GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Standard Motor Products, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of New York and located at 37-18 Northern Boulevard, Long Island City, New York 11101 ("Grantor"), owns the patent shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Patent"), for which there is a recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the number shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as Agent ("Agent") for lenders pursuant to (a) a certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 27, 2001 (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Grantor, the other persons named therein as Credit Parties, Agent and the persons signatory thereto from time to time as Lenders, (b) a certain Security Agreement dated as of April 27, 2001 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (c) a certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 27, 2001 (as amended from time to time, the "Patent Agreement") made by Grantor in favor of Agent for the benefit of the Lenders (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantor has granted to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Patent, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and the recordings and applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Patent, and recordings and applications therefor, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements, in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York

May 14, 2002

Witness:

STANDARD MOTOR PRODUCTS, INC.

Witness:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

1125826.1/MSC/19556/052 6/12/02

By: How Weinly

Name: Howard Superton

PATENT REEL: 013029 FRAME: 0817

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.:)

> Asseran A Harif Notary Public

ASSEERAN N. HANIF
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01HA5070627
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Dec. 23

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>May</u> 2002, before me personally came <u>Heward Warnbers</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is an authorized signatory of General Electric Capital Corporation, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he was authorized to sign her/his name thereto on behalf of said company.

Lauren C. Pessy Notary Public State of Connecticut

Ma Commission Expires: December 31, 2005

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to Supplemental Patent Grant of Security Interest dated May 14, 2002, by and between Standard Motor Products, Inc. and General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent.

<u>PATENT NO.</u> 5,381,966

ISSUE DATE
January 17, 1995

TITLE

Fuel injector

1125826.1/MSC/19556/052 6/12/02

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/02/2002 REEL: 013029 FRAME: 0819